MAY 19, 2024
Saint Joseph Catholic
Parish & School

EST. 1879

PENTECOST SUNDAY

Jesus said to his disciples: “When the Advocate comes whom | will
send you from the Father, the Spirit of truth that proceeds from the
Father, he will testify to me.” - Jn 15:26

Excerpts from the Lectionary for Mass ©2001, 1998, 1970 CCD.
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SAINT J®SEPH

CATHOLIC PARISH & SCHOOL
Pastor: Fr. Simon Kalonga
Vicar: Fr. Raj Adaikaladoss

Parish & School
Mailing Address:

101 N. Howes St.

Ft. Collins, CO 80521
Ph: (970) 482-4148
Fax: (970) 482-5291
stjosephfc.org

Saint Joseph
Catholic School

127 N. Howes St.

Ft. Collins, CO 80521
Ph: (970) 484-1171
Fax: (970) 482-5291
gosaintjoseph.org

Mass Times:

Daily Mass: 7:00am
and 12:10pm

Weekend Mass:

Sat. 4:00pm Vigil
Sunday 7:30, 9:30,
11:30am & 5:00pm

Confession:
Mon-Fri 7:30 &
11:00am
Saturday 8:30am

Adoration:
Thur 1:00pm-7:00pm
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VBS VOLUNTEERS NEEDED

We are in need of volunteers for VBS. If you are
interested in volunteering, please contact Destinie,
dsullivan @stjosephfc.org

FATHER TOM COYTE

Father Tom Coyte’s 50th Ordination Anniversary is
on Saturday, May 25th. He will be here to say Mass
at 4:00pm, there will not be a reception.

Our Lady of The Lakes

JOIN US FOR MASS SATURDAY
EVENINGS AT 5:00 P.M.
OUR LADY OF THE LAKES
CATHOLIC CHURCH
MAY 25 — AUGUST 31

NOTEWORTHY

LET US PRAY

Come, Holy Spirit, fill the hearts of Thy faithful
and kindle in them the fire of Thy love. Send forth
Thy Spirit and they shall be created. And Thou
shalt renew the face of the earth.

SAINT J®SEPH

Did you know . .
crown Mary, our Blessed Mother?

.every May we
THE OFFICIAL
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Call for a tour or visit GoSaintjoseph.org
and click on the Admissions tab.

127 N. Howes Street | Fort Collins, CO 80521
970.484.1171 | GoSaintjoseph.org

MARISOL
MARISOL HEALTH NORTHERN CO
GRAND OPENING!

On behalf of Archbishop Aquila and Catholic Charities,
you are invited to attend the Grand Opening Blessing
and Ribbon Cutting Celebration for Marisol Health
Northern Colorado.

Please join us as we prayerfully launch this new
ministry to serve women and families in our community
with life-affirming healthcare.

You will hear from our leadership about Marisol Health
Northern Colorado and have the opportunity to tour the
beautiful clinic.

Light food and drinks, along with a special gift, will be

provided. R S V P
o

Sunday, June 2nd, 12:30-2:30pm

4
Location: L EI
Marisol Health Northern Colorado 53 Pl
1221 West Elizabeth Street I iy
Fort Collins, CO 80521 O] :-E P

(Parking available at St. John XXIII Catholic Church)
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STAFF

Pastor: Rev. Simon Kalonga frsimon@stjosephfc.org
Parochial Vicar: Rev. Raj Adaikaladoss frraj@stjosephfc.org

Deacons
Rev. Greg Reynolds x230 gcreynolds@stjosephfc.org
Rev. Jerome Kraft x275 jkraft@stjosephfc.org

Business Office

Business Manager: Jean Hanson x216
jhanson@stjosephfc.org

Office Manager: Leslie Daniel x217 Idaniel@stjosephfc.org

Pastoral Assistant
Lauren Jones x278 ljones@stjosephfc.org

Administrative Assistant
Sue Shortridge x276 sshortridge@stjosephfc.org

Technology
Ben Beauvais x246 bbeauvais@gosaintjoseph.org

Communications
Kelly Callahan x229; kcallahan@stjosephfc.org

Facilities
Maintenance Supervisor: Joe Bertles x225
jbertles@stjosephfc.org

Security
Facility Security and Support Staff: Michael Failing
mfailing@stjosephfc.org x212

Faith Formation

Director of Faith Formation: Chad Bauer x218
cbauer@stjosephfc.org

Coordinator of Elementary Faith Formation:
Destinie Sullivan x202 dsullivan@stjosephfc.org

Liturgy

Liturgy Coordinator: Lois Carroll x282 Icarroll@stjosephfc.org
Director of Music Ministry: Hannah Hartley x274
hhartley@gosaintjoseph.org

Parishioner Support
Director of Weddings Baptisms & Sacramental Records:
Kimberly Tallman x204 ktallman@stjosephfc.org

School

Principal: Donna Bornhoft x222 dbornhoft@gosaintjoseph.org
Director of Development: Bri Oronoz x241
boronoz@gosaintjoseph.org

PRAYER INTENTIONS
FORTHOSE WHOARE  FOR THOSE WHO HAVE
SICK: DIED:

¢ Bill Roley

®* Margo Daugaard

* Anne Marie Wright

e Kathleen Carroll Schmid

* Susan Skerjanec

Luis Flores

Mikel Zimmerman
Riley Dowdy Shipman

MASS INTENTIONS

SATURDAY, MAY 18, STJOHN I
8:00AM ~ Padraig Aidan Gallagher
4:00PM ~ Caroline Dutton

SUNDAY, MAY19, PENTECOST
7:30AM~ Tina Thonnings
9:30AM ~ Amber Huffaker
11:30AM ~ ¥ James Austin Zimmerman
5:00PM ~ Parishioners of St. Joseph

MONDAY, MAY 20, MARY, MOTHER OF
THE CHURCH
7:00AM ~ Geraldine Amat & José de la Venta
12:10PM ~ § Wesley Kilstrom

TUESDAY, MAY 21, ST. CHRISTOPHER
7:00AM ~ Berna Armstrong
12:10PM ~ §Walt Sheahan

WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, ST. RITA
7:00AM ~ CELEBRANT'S INTENTIONS
12:10PM ~ CELEBRANT'S INTENTIONS

THURSDAY, MAY 23
7:00AM ~ fElaine Goes
12:10PM ~ Roger Garceau

FRIDAY, MAY 24
7:00AM ~F Constance Tynan

12:10PM ~ 7 Christine Spring

SATURDAY, MAY 25
8:00AM ~ Geraldine Amat & José de la Venta
4:00PM ~ Parishioners of St. Joseph and Father
Tom Coyte- 50th Anniversary of his Ordination
5:00PM (OLL) - ¥ Brenda Kraft

SUNDAY, MAY 26

7:30AM-~ § The Hirmer Family
9:30AM ~ ¥Gary Don Stephens
11:30AM ~ Mike and Carmella Leumas
5:00PM -~ Leslie Fisher

ADORATION INTENTION

THURSDAY, MAY 23
Today we pray for an outpouring of the Holy Spirit.
Heavenly Father, you sent your Holy Spirit
upon the Apostles so they could proclaim your truth.
Give us also your Holy Spirit
and anchor us in the truth of the Gospel.




We are a community, one small part
of the Body of Christ. Where are you
being called to share your gifts?




